

No. 11-0274

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF OREGON,

Petitioner,

v.

THOMAS CAPTAIN,

Respondent

On Writ of Certiorari to the
Oregon State Court of Appeals

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

TEAM # 41

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

 I. Statement of the Facts..... 2

 II. Statement of the Proceedings..... 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 6

ARGUMENT..... 7

 I. The Cush-Hook Nation Holds Aboriginal Title to the Land in Kelley Point Park.. 7

 A. The Cush-Hook Nation Retains Their Aboriginal Title to the Land in Kelley Point Park by Maintaining Their Tribal Culture and Identity..... 7

 B. The Cush-Hook Nation Retains Their Aboriginal Title by Demonstrating Ongoing Use of the Land by Their Presence on the Land from Time Immemorial and the Continued Significance of the Land to the Tribe Both Culturally and Spiritually..... 9

 C. The Cush-Hook Nation Retains their Aboriginal Title Due to the Lack of Purposeful Extinction of that Title by Congress..... 11

 II. Oregon State Does not have Criminal Jurisdiction to Control the Use of Archaeological, Cultural, and Historical Objects On the land Known as Kelley Point Park..... 13

 A. The Land in Kelley Point Park Is Federal Land..... 13

 1. Joe and Elsie Meek Received Fee Title Incorrectly and Their Ownership of Kelley Point Park is Null and Void, Rendering the Purchase of the Park by Oregon State Null and Void..... 14

 2. The land in Kelley Point Park Revested to the United States upon Oregon’s Admission as a State..... 15

 B. Public Law 280 Does Not Apply to this Case..... 16

CONCLUSION..... 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>California v. Cabazon Band of Mission Indians</i> , 480 U.S. 202, 107 S. Ct. 1083, 94 L. Ed. 2d 244 (1987).....	16
<i>Clackamas County, Oregon v. McKay</i> , 1955, 96 U.S.App.D.C. 385, 226 F.2d 343.....	15
<i>Crow Tribe of Indians v United States</i> (1960) 151 Ct Cl 281, 284 F2d 361, cert den 366 US 924, 6 L Ed 2d 383, 81 S Ct 1350.....	8
<i>Greene v. Rhode Island</i> , 398 F.3d 45 (1st Cir. 2005).....	9,10,12
<i>Hall v. Russell</i> , 101 U.S. 503, 25 L. Ed. 829 (1879).....	14
<i>Johnson v. McIntosh</i> , 21 U.S. 543, 5 L. Ed. 681 (1823).....	passim
<i>Minnesota Chippewa Tribe v. U. S.</i> , 315 F.2d 906, 911 (Ct. Cl. 1963).....	8
<i>Oneida County, N.Y. v. Oneida Indian Nation of New York State</i> , 470 U.S. 226, 105 S. Ct. 1245, 1247, 84 L. Ed. 2d 169 (1985).....	8, 11
<i>U. S. v. Santa Fe Pac. R. Co.</i> , 314 U.S. 339, 62 S. Ct. 248, 86 L. Ed. 260 (1941).....	9, 11
<i>United States v. Pueblo of San Ildefonso</i> , 513 F.2d 1383 (Ct. Cl. 1975).....	9
<i>Vance v. Burbank</i> , 101 U.S. 514, 25 L. Ed. 929 (1879).....	14

STATUTES

25 U.S.C.A. § 1321 (West).....	16
18 U.S.C.A. § 1151 (West).....	16
Or. Rev. Stat. 358.905-358.961.....	4, 7, 17
Or. Rev. Stat. 390.235-390.240.....	4, 7, 17
Oregon Donation Land Act, 9 Stat. 496-500.....	3, 13
Act Feb. 14, 1859, 11 Stat. 383, 384.....	15
